### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cirrus Logic, Inc.	08/17/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apex Microtechnology, Inc.	
Street Address:	7702 East Doubletree Ranch Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11941023
Patent Number:	4871965
Patent Number:	5142243
Patent Number:	5210505
Patent Number:	5365194
Patent Number:	5519357
Patent Number:	6496068
Patent Number:	7786799
Patent Number:	7292087
Patent Number:	7477088
Patent Number:	7619476
Patent Number:	7339433
Patent Number:	4808909
Patent Number:	4833423

PATENT

REEL: 028807 FRAME: 0848

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6027985595 **Phone**: 602.798.5459

Email: donnellk@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kurt C. Donnell

Address Line 1: 1 East Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2555

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00138984

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt C. Donnell

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment - Cirrus-Apex-1#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment - Cirrus-Apex-1#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment - Cirrus-Apex-1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028807 FRAME: 0849

#### **Confirmatory Patent Assignment Form**

# In the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment

WHEREAS, Cirrus Logic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 800 West 6th Street, Austin, Texas 78701 ("Assignor"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("Patents");

WHEREAS, Apex Microtechnology, Inc., an Arizona corporation, with offices at 7702 East Doubletree Ranch Road, Suite 350, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated August 17, 2012, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-art, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the Patents (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2012.

By:
Name: Thurnan Care
Title:

STATE OF TEXAS ) ss.	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS )	
On <u>August 16 th</u> , 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for sa County and State, personally appeared <u>Thurman Case</u>	id
Personally known to me [or]	
Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
To be the person(s) whose name(s) 15 subscribed to the with instrument and acknowledged to me that 16 executed the same authorized capacity(ies) and that, by 175 signature(s) the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted execute the instrument.	in on
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
CRYSTAL J. LEVESQUE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires My Commission Expires April 15, 2015  April 15, 2015	

## **ATTACHMENT 1**

## **PATENTS**

Registration Number	<u>Issuance Date</u>
4,871,965	October 3, 1989
5,142,243	August 25, 1992
5,210,505	May 11, 1993
5,365,194	November 15, 1994
5,519,357	May 21, 1996
6,496,068	December 17, 2002
7,786,799	August 31, 2010
7,292,087	November 6, 2007
7,477,088	January 13, 2009
7,619,476	November 17, 2009
7,339,433	March 4, 2008
4,808,909	February 28, 1989
4,833,423	May 23, 1989

Application Number	Application Date
US2000/031288	November 14, 2000
11/941,023	November 15, 2007

**RECORDED: 08/17/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028807 FRAME: 0852